Mr. Saporito, Gainesville City Schools does not use attendance boundaries. In the elementary grades we offer an innovative program called "programs of choice" where any student can attend the elementary school of their (and their parent's) choice in the district. One bus picks up the student from home and then they transfer to another bus that takes them to their school of choice. So no boundaries exist. And for middle school and high school levels, we only have one of each. 

The only boundaries we maintain are Board member ward, where the residents of specific areas of the city elect their resident Board member. These wards are the same as the city council member wards which can be found at http://www.gainesville.org/citycouncil.citycouncilwardmap.asp. I hope this information is useful to you.


Keith Palmer
Director of Technology
Gainesville City Schools

________________________________________
From: donotreply@schoolcenter.com [donotreply@schoolcenter.com] on behalf of merrianne.dyer@gcssk12.net shumaked@gcssk12.net elfreda.lakey@gcssk12.net janet.allison@gcssk12.net susan.macken@gcssk12.net broskyc@gcssk12.net keith.palmer@gcssk12.net [merrianne.dyer@gcssk12.net.shumaked@gcssk12.net.elfreda.lakey@gcssk12.net.janet.all]
Sent: Saturday, March 13, 2010 7:21 PM
To: Dyer, Merrianne; shumaked@gcssk12.net; Lakey, Elfreda; Allison, Janet; Macken, Susan; Brosky, Christine; Palmer, Keith
Subject: Gainesville City BOE - Suggestion Box

Name (Optional): Salvatore  Saporito
Email Address (Optional): sjsapo@wm.edu
Suggestion/Comment: I would like to obtain Digital Geographic Information System (GIS) maps that delineate elementary, middle and high school attendance boundaries for the 2009-2010 school year for your school district. Could you please direct me to the person in your district who works with mapping software?

If your district does not have attendance boundary maps could I please have a verbal description of school boundaries?

Regards,

Sal

Date & Time Sent: March 13, 2010 - 7:20:51 pm Eastern Mail Originated From: ip-128-239-108-109.v4.wm.edu (128.239.108.109)

